
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026105-2024 

Contract

Ground Preparation - Glenlivet Estate

Crown Estate Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026105

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045a76  

Published 16 August 2024, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Crown Estate Scotland

Quartermile Two, 2nd Floor, 2 Lister Square

Edinburgh

EH3 9GL

Email

flexibleprocurement@scotland-excel.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026105-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026105-2024
mailto:flexibleprocurement@scotland-excel.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://crownestatescotland.com/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2944
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Public Corporation

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Property

http://crownestatescotland.com/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29444
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29444


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ground Preparation - Glenlivet Estate

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77300000 - Horticultural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this tender is to appoint a supplier to carry out hinge mounding and
associated ground preparation on restock sites to allow tree planting to be completed in
Spring 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,180

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45111240 - Ground-drainage work

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

34928200 - Fences

77300000 - Horticultural services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Site 1: Comp 77/79 (Whitefolds)

Grid ref= NJ 21024 21620, What3Words= dish.acute.symphonic

Site 2: Comp 42 (Inchnacape)

Grid ref= NJ 25311 25783, What3Words= cakes.dearest.resonates

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The objective of this tender is to appoint a supplier to carry out hinge mounding and
associated ground preparation on restock sites to allow tree planting to be completed in
Spring 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-015727

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/015727-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

dunnydeerservices ltd

dunnydeer home farm insch, aberdeenshire

scotland

ab526lw

Telephone

+44 7831563012

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,180



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:775438)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T05:33:57+0100
	TCPDF




